Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
1
REFERENCE:   16/3/3/5/A3/54/2008/23
NEAS REFERENCE: WCP/EIA/AMEND/0000721/2023
DATE OF ISSUE: 29 September 2023
The Board of Directors
Annandale Road Properties (Pty) Ltd.

4. The location and description of the site under Section C of the Environmental
Authorisation issued on 04 May 2018 reads as follows:
“The listed activity will take place on Erf No. 7075, Somerset West.
The property is situated on Larc en Ciel Road off Parel Valley Road in the Helderrant
residential suburb in Somerset West. The property abuts the new Featherbrooke and
Cedar Hill gated residential estates to the east and north. To the north and west are
also single residential properties and towards the southwest are agricultural zoned
land. Directly towards the south is a Public Open Space and some single residential
properties.
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
5
11
The SG 21-digit codes are:
Erf No. 7075: C06700210000707500000
Remainder of Erf No. 15482 (external sewer line): C06700210001548200REM
Co-ordinates:
Erf No. 7075:
Latitude:     34° 03’ 40.25” S
Longitude:  18° 51’ 29.08” E

Longitude:  18° 51’ 26.76” E
Refer to Annexure 1: Locality Plan and Annexure 2: Site Plan.
hereinafter referred to as “the site””.
This is herewith replaced with the following:
The listed activity will take place on Erf 7075, Remainder of Erf No. 7078 and Erven
7079, 7083, 7725 and 10536, Somerset West.
The site is situated between Adam Tas Road to the east and Parel Vallei Road to the
west. The properties are surrounded by residential developments and the Parel Vallei
High School is located approximately 540m south of the site. A portion of the
Geelsloot Stream flows through Erf No. 7075 in a north-south direction along the
western boundary, and along the western boundary of Erven 10536 and 7725.
Co-ordinates and SG 21 digit codes:
Erf No. SG 21 digit code Co-ordinates
7075 C06700210000707500000 Latitude:    34° 03’ 39.27” S
Longitude: 18° 51’ 28.81” E
7725 C06700210000772500000 Latitude:    34° 03’ 50.01” S
Longitude: 18° 51’ 24.76” E
10536 C06700210001053600000 Latitude:    34° 03’ 42.38” S
Longitude: 18° 51’ 24.77” E
7083 C06700210000708300000 Latitude:    34° 03’ 46.82” S
Longitude: 18° 51’ 27.70” E
7079 C06700210000707900000 Latitude:    34° 03’ 46.82” S
Longitude: 18° 51’ 27.70” E
Remainder
7078
C06700210000707800000 Latitude:    34° 03’ 46.82” S